

DESTINY LOGISTICS & INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Destiny Logistic Limited) CIN: L63090WB2011PLC165520

To 26.05.2023

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol - DESTINY

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

This is to inform you that our Company, Destiny Logistics & Infra Limited had applied for a Tender with North Bengal Development Department in the month of April and we have received the said tender on 04.05.2023, for the work of Construction of Primary Health Centre at Tasati T.G. and Creche at Ethelbari T.G. & Dalmore T.G. in the District of Alipurduar. We hereby enclose the Letter of Acceptance received from the Department for allocation of work to the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Destiny Logistics & Infra Limited



Rekha Bhagat Managing Director DIN: 03564763

Encl: as above

Address: 375, Dakshindari Road, Parganas North, Kolkata, West Bengal -700 048 **Phone No:** 033 – 4008 7463, **Email:** info@destinyinfra.in, **Website:** www.destinyinfra.in



Government of West Bengal North Bengal Development Department

Branch Secretariat-Uttarkanya, Aonex Building, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri

Memo No.: 1003 NRDD BS/E

Date: 04/05/2923

Letter of Acceptance

To T

Destiny Logistics & Infra Limited 373, Dakshindari Road, Parganas North, Kolkata, West Bengal-700 048.

Estimated amount put to Tender: -Rs. 2,74,88,450/-

Accepted rate @ 2.44 % above

Tendered Amount Rs. 2,81,59,168.00

Subject Letter of acceptance for the work of "Construction of Primary Health Centre at Tasati T.G and Creeke at Ethelbari T.G. & Dalmore T.G. in the District of Alipurduar.

Rel.: Your Tender for the above work submitted against this department NIeT-No.- 29 (Sl.No.02) of 2022-23 of the Superintending Engineer ,NBDD. Tender Id: 2023 NBDD 474209 2.

Dear Sir.

Your offer rate for the above mentioned work @ 2.44% (Two Point Four Four Percent) above than the Price Schedule for the work amounting to Rs. 2,81,59,168.00 (Rupees Two Crore Eighty One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Eight) Only is hereby accepted by this Department for and on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal subject to the condition that there will be no provision for Arbitration, Price adjustment, Escalation, Mobilization advance and Secured Advance as per conditions of the NIeT.

You are now requested to executed formal agreement in Triplicate in WBF No 2911 (ii) after depositing Rs.15,015.00(Rupees Fifteen Thousand and Fifteen) only in favour of The Secretary, North Bengal Development Department under 0070-60-800-013-17 Head of Account (HOA) generating GRIPS Challan as stipulated in clauses of the Tender to this office within 7(Seven) days positively, failing which the tender shall stand liable for termination with forfeiture of the Earnest money.

Yours faithfully

Superintending Engineer North Bengal Development Department

Date: 04/05/2023

Memo No.: 1003/1(08)/NBDD/BS/E

Copy forwarded for kind information please to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary, North Bengal Development Department, Unarkanya, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri
- The Secretary (P.D. Pradhan), North Bengal Development Department, Uttarkanya, Futbari, Jalpaiguri
- The Ober Engineer, North Bengal Development Department, Uttarkanya, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri,
- The Unancial Advisor, NBDD, Uttarkanya, Fulban, Jalpaigini.
- The Everystive Engineer (Aliputchiars, NBDD)
- The PS to Hon'ble MIC, North Dengal Development Department, Unarkanya, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri
- The PS to Hon big MOS, North Bengal Development Department, Unarkanya, Fulburi, Jalpaiguri
- Office Cons

MA Chowdhur

Superintending Engineer North Bengal Development Department